173839
323-0310

857 - 20080 alL - 78.& OF
127 -~ SEAL AND O-RING KIT
B — SEALANT

—
a5 ]
98 == Hydro-Cear
Plof 2. 70682F

ITEM [PART WUMBER | QTV | DESCRIPTION
60 ¢ SLOTTED HEX NUT B/16-24
T 75839 7 +101 COTTER PIN 3732 % 374
i SEIE] COMPRESS | O SPRING BRAKE ANTI-DRAG
323_O5WO 7 0132 WASHER, HT 5 | 0. % 1 0.0, & 052
7 130 FLAT - WASHER 11,32 1.0, ¥ 78 0.0
ITEN | PART MUMBER | GTY | DESCRIBTICN 7 4761 OlL SEAL B26 £ 1.0 K 25
1 FO4ET MATH HOUS TG, ASSEMBLY 75 | 1084 CHEGY PLUG ASSEMBLY, D27, WASHER
BT N_HOUS TG, MAGH | NED [ 83 |a004800-2508 PN, STANDARD HEADLESS
BUSHING .85 % 985 X 73D 5 51143 FITTING, 5,16 SAE 532 TUBE
2 70363 SIOE HOUSING, ASSEMBLY &5 147 HOBE, EXPANS [ON_TANK
SI0E HOUSING, MACH | NEO a7 51251 CaP
BUSHING 885 % 085 X 700 88 50853 BOLT, SELF TAPPING 10-32 X 1/2
BUSHING, 524 ¥ 715 X 562 93 1118 SPRINE CLIP — HOUSINE THRUST
3 70477 CENTER SECT[ON, ASSEWALT 4 +143 BEARING, BALL 62 [0 K 1,38 K 44
CENTER SECT (N, MACHIMED 55 FEET] SCREW, SOGKET HEAD GAP 5/16-24 % 1-1/2
BUSHING, 707 % 788 % 561 [T 1200 SPACER, LOCAT (NG
] 51040 SWASHPLATE ,_TRUNNION MAGH [NED SCREW, SFHCS 5/16=18 K 1
5 70331 3 | BLODK - ASSEWBLY ARM. RETURN
1 BLOCK - CYL INDER PUCK, ADJUSTING
5 PISTON 1 WASHER 24 10 ¥ 1.80 OD ¥ 239
5 | SPRING, GOMPRESSION T | SPRING, EXTENSION
5 | WASHER — THRUST 1| SPACER 26D [0 X .560 0D X 870
8 50928 10,5 62| SEALANT T | BRACKET, TORGUE
7 51180 14 HEX FLANGE SCREW 1-9-20 ¥ 1 .25 1 DEFLECTOR
E] 51462 1| SHAFT, IWRUT T | WASHER, MOTOR SHAFT 71 1B % 1.15 0D X .030 THK
0 2000072 1| RING - RETAINING 1| PLUG. SAE §o&
11 50951 1 SPACER 1 SCREW, TORY HEAD 5/168-18 T,F
12 50329 3 RING - RETAIMING 1 O-RING 103 X 299 |0
13 51181 1 | SEAL, LIP 87 % 1.58 X 378 1| BRACKET,SUPPORT EKPANS ICH TANK
T4 50315 T | BALL BRG 1AM 1D X 40Md Ob K 1204 e 5118 T | SPRING GUIGE
8 51064 1| HEX FLANGE HEAD SCREW 5/16-24 X Q.75 117 51124 T [Fin, SPRING
17 51130 T | LiP sEAL 18 K 32 % 7 18 250 FAM, 7 1M
1a 51420 1| ARM, CONTROL 20 231 PULLET
£l 50551 7 | BEARING, 30K52815 THRUST ) Tk EX_LOCK WOT 178-20 (AL TWGERT)
3 51207 1| GHECK PLUG ASSEWELY, WASHER 22 pE? WASHER. BELLEVILLE
z3 EQ¥68 SHAFT, MOTOR 23 23t BRACKET, BELT KEEPER
7 130 GEAR - P INNION, 13T E 045- CENTER SECTION - FILTER - BYPASS ASSEMLT
] 128 10T/467 GEAR CENTER SEGT [ON MACHINING
) [iES] GEAR, 10T JAGKSHAFT BASE FILTER
S 60T BULL GEAR CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY, 037 WASHER
[T SLEEWE BEARING .75 % 1,750 % 828 CHECK FLUG ASSEMBLY, WASHER
(5] SLEEVE BEARING [CUTBOARD) 76 X 1.676 X .85 SPRING, BYPASS
875 WASHER, 3-% ¢ 1-1-2 ¥ .13 THE AGTUATOR , BYPASS
068 LIP SEAL AXLE SEAL DEFLECTOR
1068 SHAFT, ANLE .38 x 11.38 (KET, R.H.) FILTER
10B7 SHAFT, AKLE .75 ¥ 1B.9% (KEV, L.H.) BUSH (NG, .7G7 & .788 K .891
4056 TMITER GEAR (GPLINED) 35 70466 FILTER ASSEMBLY
] 4067 NITER GEAR 15T (0.5 10 FILTER
0 Q146 SHAFT BASE, FILTER
4E71 RING, SF IRAL RETAINING TEE 70460 FAN - PULLEY SERVICE ASSEMBLY
1083 P, JACKSHAFT HEX_JAN 1,/20-50 (NYLON |NSERT)
1100 MAGNET, RING WASHER, BELLEWILLE
iE SPR NG, BYPASS FAN, 7 10
] HIORD MG SGREW 5/B-2% % 2.6 LONG PULLET
[E? FILTER ez 70383 SEAL - O-RING KIT
13 BASE, FILTER SEAL, LIP .67 X 1.58 ¥ .278
a8 ACTUATOR, BYPASS LIP SEAL 18 ¥ 32 X 7
[iEE] RO, BYPASS ACTUATOR LIP SEAL 706 X 1.5684 X 25
GEE) ARM, BYPASS SEAL, LIP .741 X .950 ¥ 880 1€
1 RETAINING RING 25D EXTERNAL OIL SEAL 675 ® 1.0 K .35
51 3 SEAL, LIP .74 ¥ .250 & .250 TC ORING .07 £ 301 1D
57 437 FLAT WASHER, 678 1D % 1.0 0D X ,0b THK 58 70503 WIT, EAPANS |DN TARK
33 a1 RETAINING RING TANK, EXPANSION ASSEMBLY
54 107 BEAR NG, CENTER BLOCK CAP VENT
55 3003014 5PR (NG - HELCAL OOMPRESS 10N VSBOLT, SELF TAPPING 19-32 £ 172
a6 5003017 WASHER BRACKET, SUPPURT FXPANS DN TANK
57 88 0] 20W-50 O1L f] 1252 CAP, ENPANSION TAMK SHIPPING
58 408 BRAKE TOKE a 408 STUD, BALL
59 137! ROTOR, BRAKE i ] BRACKET, CRUSIE DAMPER
1) 13 BRAKE_PUCK. z 3083 HEX_NUT 5/16-18 NG
a1 [IE PUGK_PLATE. 3 1425 DANPER
&2 412" BRAKE ACTUATING PIN 34 1430 WASHER, HEL ICAL SPRING LDCK 5/16, REGULAR
65 51148 HFHCS 1/4-20 % 1 W/PATCH, SPECIAL FLANGE ——
a8 23711 T | SPACER (o
[ T 1| SPRING, BRAKE ARM BiAS _g Hydro-Genr
a7 44138 1 SQ.HD BOLT 5/16-34- RIBBED —
58 H1445 1 ARM ., BRAKE P} af 2, F0661-P




